

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE
 2018 MFT STREET PROGRAM
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 9061T103)

BID TABULATION - BID SUMMARY
 BID OPENING: JUNE 21, 2018

	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LINDAHL BROTHERS, INC.	D CONSTRUCTION INC.	GALLAGHER ASPHALT	BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.
BASE BID	\$ 435,329.50	\$ 384,629.02	\$ 435,950.00	\$ 493,775.60	\$ 520,711.08
ALTERNATE 1	\$ 82,705.00	\$ 67,675.16	\$ 75,409.60	\$ 96,509.65	\$ 88,030.98
ALTERNATE 2	\$ 11,890.00	\$ 13,397.15	\$ 10,386.15	\$ 19,401.00	\$ 13,223.11
ALTERNATE 3	\$ 52,525.00	\$ 45,191.00	\$ 37,250.01	\$ 61,900.00	\$ 54,040.18
TOTAL =	\$ 582,449.50	\$ 510,892.33	\$ 558,995.76	\$ 671,586.25	\$ 676,005.35

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE
 2018 MFT STREET PROGRAM
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 9061T103)

BID TABULATION - BASE BID
 BID OPENING: JUNE 21, 2018

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LINDAHL BROTHERS, INC.		D CONSTRUCTION INC.		GALLAGHER ASPHALT		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
				UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	285	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,825.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	835	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,505.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 8.35	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,837.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 2.37	\$ 1,978.95
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	30	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	18	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,854.00
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	6790	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,185.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 9,166.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,790.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 16,975.00
35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	285	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 3,534.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,975.00
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	135	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 27.18	\$ 3,669.30	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.35	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,725.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1605	\$ 0.40	\$ 642.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.05	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.05	\$ 0.01	\$ 16.05	\$ 0.30	\$ 481.50
40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	195	\$ 5.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.95	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.95	\$ 5.00	\$ 975.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1400	\$ 72.50	\$ 101,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 116,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 98,000.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	615	\$ 72.50	\$ 44,587.50	\$ 69.00	\$ 42,435.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 40,590.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 54,120.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 49,200.00
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	120	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 30.80	\$ 3,696.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 3,528.00
*44000169	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 5"	SQ YD	6790	\$ 5.00	\$ 33,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 33,950.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 32,931.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 40,740.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 33,950.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	2100	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 3,318.00
*60107600	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4"	FOOT	300	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 49.44	\$ 14,832.00
*60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,798.13	\$ 5,596.26	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,004.00	\$ 14,008.00
60266600	VALVE BOXES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 263.75	\$ 263.75	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 360.50	\$ 360.50
60406100	FRAMES AND LIDS, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 412.00
66900200	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	75	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 70.38	\$ 5,278.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00
*70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	EACH	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11,771.00	\$ 35,313.00
*70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	EACH	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12.36	\$ 37.08
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	430	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 1,913.50	\$ 5.55	\$ 2,386.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 7.73	\$ 3,323.90
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	95	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 1,021.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 30.90	\$ 2,935.50
78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	SQ FT	15	\$ 4.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 48.75	\$ 3.09	\$ 46.35
*X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	12	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 439.67	\$ 5,276.04	\$ 360.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 463.50	\$ 5,562.00
*X4240430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	2250	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 7.31	\$ 16,447.50	\$ 7.70	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 25,875.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 16,537.50
*XX002260	STRUCTURES TO BE REMOVED	EACH	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 412.00
*XX003435	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	140	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 75.24	\$ 10,533.60	\$ 79.20	\$ 11,088.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 75.60	\$ 10,584.00
*XX006947	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	375	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,000.00
*XX008130	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED AND GROUTED	EACH	7	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 282.86	\$ 1,980.02	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 700.40	\$ 4,902.80
*Z0017500	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT (SPECIAL)	EACH	10	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 682.50	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 721.00	\$ 7,210.00
*Z0042002	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SUBGRADE	CU YD	285	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 21,375.00
*NA	CLASS D PATCHES, 6 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	1400	\$ 35.75	\$ 50,050.00	\$ 41.58	\$ 58,212.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 70,000.00
*NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	1210	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,350.00	\$ 31.24	\$ 37,800.40	\$ 36.00	\$ 43,560.00	\$ 37.25	\$ 45,072.50	\$ 31.40	\$ 37,994.00
*NA	SPECIALTY DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 5,400.00
*NA	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	EACH	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 9,930.00
				TOTAL COST=		\$ 435,329.50	\$ 384,629.02	\$ 435,950.00	\$ 493,775.60	\$ 520,711.08			

* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE
 2018 MFT STREET PROGRAM
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 9061T103)

BID TABULATION - ALTERNATE 1
 Massasoit Avenue (111th St. - 110th St.)
 BID OPENING: JUNE 21, 2018

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LINDAHL BROTHERS INC.		D CONSTRUCTION INC.		GALLAGHER ASPHALT		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING INC.	
				UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	80	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	240	\$ 3.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.40	\$ 2.20	\$ 528.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 540.00	\$ 2.37	\$ 568.80
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	7	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 721.00
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	1590	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,146.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,975.00
35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	70	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 868.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	55	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,512.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.55	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,925.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	375	\$ 0.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.75	\$ 0.30	\$ 112.50
40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	35	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.35	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.35	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	330	\$ 72.50	\$ 23,925.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 23,100.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	140	\$ 72.50	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,200.00
*44000169	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 5"	SQ YD	1590	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 7,711.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,130.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,950.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	200	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 340.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 330.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 316.00
*60107600	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4"	FOOT	100	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49.44	\$ 4,944.00
*70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	EACH	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,354.00	\$ 2,354.00
*70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.78	\$ 3.78
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	15	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.90	\$ 463.50
*X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 439.67	\$ 2,198.35	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 1,030.00
*X4240430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	200	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7.31	\$ 1,462.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 1,470.00
*XX006947	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	105	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 47.26	\$ 4,962.30	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00
*XX008130	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED AND GROUTED	EACH	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 282.86	\$ 282.86	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 700.40	\$ 700.40
*Z0017500	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENT (SPECIAL)	EACH	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 682.50	\$ 2,047.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 721.00	\$ 2,163.00
*Z0042002	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SUBGRADE	CU YD	80	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00
*NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	200	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 31.24	\$ 6,248.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 31.40	\$ 6,280.00
*NA	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,329.00	\$ 1,329.00
* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION				TOTAL COST=		\$ 82,705.00		\$ 67,675.16		\$ 75,409.60		\$ 96,509.65	

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE
 2018 MFT STREET PROGRAM
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 9061T103)

BID TABULATION - ALTERNATE 2

107th Court Way
 BID OPENING: JUNE 21, 2018

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LINDAHL BROTHERS INC.		D CONSTRUCTION INC.		GALLAGHER ASPHALT		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING INC.	
				UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	10	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00
21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	25	\$ 3.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 2.20	\$ 55.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2.37	\$ 59.25
25200200	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 206.00
35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	205	\$ 1.50	\$ 307.50	\$ 1.35	\$ 276.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 512.50
35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	10	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 124.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	10	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 27.96	\$ 279.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	50	\$ 0.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.30	\$ 15.00
40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 580.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	45	\$ 72.50	\$ 3,262.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	20	\$ 72.50	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
*44000169	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 5"	SQ YD	205	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 12.85	\$ 2,634.25	\$ 4.85	\$ 994.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,025.00
*70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 949.00	\$ 949.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,159.00	\$ 1,159.00
*70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12.36	\$ 12.36
*Z0042002	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SUBGRADE	CU YD	10	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00
*NA	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	30	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 31.24	\$ 937.20	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 31.40	\$ 942.00
*NA	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	EACH	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 668.60	\$ 668.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,442.00	\$ 1,442.00
* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION				TOTAL COST=		\$ 11,890.00		\$ 13,397.15		\$ 10,386.15		\$ 19,401.00	
													\$ 13,223.11

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE
 2018 MFT STREET PROGRAM
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 9061T103)

BID TABULATION - ALTERNATE 3

Ridge Drive Water Tower
 BID OPENING: JUNE 21, 2018

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LINDAHL BROTHERS INC.		D CONSTRUCTION INC.		GALLAGHER ASPHALT		BROTHERS ASPHALT PAVING INC.	
				UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
*70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,442.00	\$ 1,442.00
*70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6.18	\$ 6.18
*X4240430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	150	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8.36	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,260.00
*XX003435	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	25	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 75.24	\$ 1,881.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.60	\$ 1,890.00
*XX006947	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	1200	\$ 40.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 48,000.00
*NA	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	EACH	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,442.00	\$ 1,442.00
* INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION				TOTAL COST=		\$ 52,525.00	\$ 45,191.00	\$ 37,250.01	\$ 61,900.00	\$ 54,040.18			